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 Staff Member Name 
Sumyyah Ismail AL-Hijjawi Photo 

Email: shijawi@zu.edu.jo 
 

General Major/ Specialization 
Mathematic 

 

Academic Rank: Lecturer 

Membership: 
  

  

  

  

Qualifications: 
August, 2011 Al-Albayt University – Advanced Graduate College- Mathematics 

Department- Master Degree in Mathematics ”very good” merit 
1 

June, 2008 – Al-Albayt University- Science College - Mathematics Department. The 

Bachelor of Mathematic Science degree With "very good" Merit. 
2 

  

  

 
Professional Objective(s): 
 
Teaching Experience: 

 to From # 

Lecturer at Zarqa University 

 

until 

current 

time 

Second 

semester of 

2011/2012 
1 

   2 

   3 
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Publications: 

Year/ Issue 
(Vol/No) 

Publisher Title # 

Vol.7, No.2, 

2014 

Jordan Journal of 

Mathematics and Statistics 
Central Idempotent of Rings,  

 

1.  

2011 

Al al-Bayt University 
Jordan 

On Normally Embedded 

Subgroups of Finite Groups and 

Cp-Condition, Ms thesis 

 

2.  

(2022), 19(1)  International Journal of 

Neutrosophic Science 

(IJNS), . 

Time Q-Neutrosophic Soft 

Expert Set 

3.  

(2023), 53, 117-

129. 

Neutrosophic Sets and 

Systems,  

Possibility Neutrosophic 

Hypersoft Set (PNHSS).   
4.  

(2023), 23(1), 

27-51.  

International Journal of 

Neutrosophic Science 

 Effective Neutrosophic Soft 

Expert Set and Its Application. , 
5.  

(2023), 18(12), 

29628-29666  AIMS Mathematics,  

A generalized effective 

neurosophic soft set and its 

applications.. 

6.  

   7.  

   8.  
   9.  

   10.  
   .10 

Books: 
Year Publisher Book Title # 

  
 1.  

   2.  
   3.  

   4.  

   5.  
   6.  

   7.  
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   8.  
   9.  

   .10 

 
Translated Books: 

Year Publisher Book Title # 

  
 1.  

   2.  
   3.  

   4.  

   5.  
   6.  

   7.  
   8.  

   9.  
   .10 

 
Atricles: 
 

Year Publisher Article Title # 

   1.  

   2.  

   3.  

   4.  
   5.  

   6.  
   7.  

   8.  

   9.  
   .10 

 
Conferences: 

Conference Organizing Institution Paper Title # 



 

 

Zarqa University- Jordan         Curriculum Vitae 

 

 

  

ZU/QP08F016              النموذج رقم:   21/9/1420 الإصدار تاريخ        10: الإصدار           

4 

   1.  

   2.  

   3.  

   4.  
   5.  

   6.  
   7.  

   8.  

   9.  
   .10 

 

 
Supervision of Theses: 

Student Name Thesis Title University Year # 
   

 1.  

    2.  

    3.  
    4.  

    5.  
    6.  

    7.  

    8.  
    9.  

    .10 

 

 
Community Service Activities 

Activity Duartion # 
  1 

  2 

  3 

  4 
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Personal Information 

 

 Sumyyah Ismail AL-Hijjawi Name 

 

United Arab Emirates, 

November, 3, 1986 

Place and 
Date of Birth 

 Jordanian Nationality 

 
married Marital 

Status 

 Jordan, AL-Zerka Address 

 1539 فرعي 
0096253821100 Work Tel 

No. 
  Mobile: 

 
الرمز    5468ص.ب:

 131.11البريدي: 

Postal 
Address 


