Photo

### **Staff Member Name**

Sumyyah Ismail AL-Hijjawi

Email: shijawi@zu.edu.jo

General Major/Specialization Mathematic

Acad	emic Rank: Lecturer
Mem	bership:
Qual	ifications:
1	August, 2011 Al-Albayt University – Advanced Graduate College- Mathematics
	Department- Master Degree in Mathematics "very good" merit
2	June, 2008 - Al-Albayt University- Science College - Mathematics Department. The
	Bachelor of Mathematic Science degree With "very good" Merit.

## **Professional Objective(s):**

## **Teaching Experience:**

#	From	to	
1	Second semester of 2011/2012	until current time	Lecturer at Zarqa University
2			
3			



#### **Publications:**

#	Title	Publisher	Year/ Issue (Vol/No)
.1	Central Idempotent of Rings,	Jordan Journal of Mathematics and Statistics	Vol.7, No.2, 2014
.2	On Normally Embedded Subgroups of Finite Groups and Cp-Condition, Ms thesis	Al al-Bayt University Jordan	2011
.3	Time Q-Neutrosophic Soft Expert Set	International Journal of Neutrosophic Science (IJNS), .	(2022), 19(1)
.4	Possibility Neutrosophic Hypersoft Set (PNHSS).	Neutrosophic Sets and Systems,	(2023), 53, 117- 129.
.5	Effective Neutrosophic Soft Expert Set and Its Application.,	International Journal of Neutrosophic Science	(2023), 23(1), 27-51.
.6	A generalized effective neurosophic soft set and its applications	AIMS Mathematics,	(2023), 18(12), 29628-29666
.7			
.8			
.9			
.10			
.10			

### **Books:**

#	<b>Book Title</b>	Publisher	Year
.1			
.2			
.3			
.4			
.5			
.6			
.7			



.8		
.9		
.10		

### **Translated Books:**

#	Book Title	Publisher	Year
.1			
.2			
.3			
.4			
.5			
.6			
.7			
.8			
.9			
.10			

#### **Atricles:**

#	Article Title	Publisher	Year
.1			
.2			
.3			
.4			
.5			
.6			
.7			
.8			
.9	·		
.10	·		

### **Conferences:**

#	Paper Title	Organizing Institution	Conference
---	-------------	------------------------	------------





.1		
.2		
.3		
.4		
.5		
.6		
.7		
.8		
.9		
.10		

#### **Supervision of Theses:**

#	Year	University	Thesis Title	Student Name
.1				
.2				
.3				
.4				
.5				
.6				
.7				
.8				
.9				
.10				

## **Community Service Activities**

#	Duartion	Activity
1		
2		
3		
4		



5	

### **Personal Information**

Name	Sumyyah Ismail AL-Hijjawi			
Place and	United Arab Emirates,			
Date of Birth	November, 3, 1986			
Nationality	Jordanian			
Marital	married			
Status				
Address	Jordan, AL-Zerka			
Work Tel	0096253821100	1539	- Å	
No.		1559	فرعي	
Mobile:			•	
Postal	ص.ب:5468 الرمز			
Address	البريدي: 131.11			